-OP \$215.00 313219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ULTRA ELECTRONICS AUDIOPACK, INC.		12/03/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNDERSEA SENSOR SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	4578 East Park 30 Drive		
City:	Columbia City		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46725		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3132195	UNICOM	
Registration Number:	3122996	PHONECOM	
Registration Number:	3287528	HAZAMP	
Serial Number:	78569595	NEXCOM	
Registration Number:	2887918	SQUAD RADIO	
Registration Number:	2844318	AUDIOPACK	
Registration Number:	2844317	VPU	
Registration Number:	2713905	TRICOM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0459

900122708

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave. Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg., Fifth Floor CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1843 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USSI 0 00001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN E. TURUNG Signature: /BRIAN E. TURUNG/ Date: 12/15/2008 **Total Attachments: 3** source=USSI TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=USSI TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=USSI TM ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0460 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ULTRA ELECTRONICS AUDIOPACK, INC., an Ohio corporation, having

a place of business at 4933 Neo Parkway, Garfield Heights, Ohio 44128 (hereinafter "Assignor")

owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, trademark

registrations, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademarks identified in the

attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "said Marks");

WHEREAS, UNDERSEA SENSOR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a

place of business at 4578 East Park 30 Drive, Columbia City, Indiana 46725 (hereinafter "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the applications of said Marks, the

registrations of said Marks, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, all identified in the attached

Schedule A;

Page 1 of 3

USSI Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0461

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

	ULTRA ELECTRONICS AUDIOPACK, INC By:
	Name: Davio C. Just
	Title: Director of Contracts
STATE OF : Indiana) COUNTY OF: Whiley)	SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this <u>3</u> day of <u>Ocember</u> , 2008.
	Latherine Ford
	Notary Public 9 1 205

SCHEDULE A

DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE
AUDI 5 00003	United States	UNICOM	3,132,195	8/22/2006
AUDI 5 00004	United States	PHONECOM	3,122,996	8/1/2006
AUDI 5 00005 (II)	United States	HAZAMP	3,287,528	9/4/2007
AUDI 5 00006	United States	NEXCOM	78/569,595	2/17/2005
AUDI 5 00009	United States	SQUAD RADIO	2,887,918	9/21/2004
AUDI 5 00010	United States	AUDIOPACK	2,844,318	5/25/2004
AUDI 5 00011	United States	VPU	2,844,317	5/25/2004
AUDI 5 00012	United States	TRICOM	2,713,905	5/6/2003

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/15/2008

USSI Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0463